
#6 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Mica BUCHANAN SR Connersville 11.0h  (NW) 1(1) 5

2 Carson KILGORE JR Greensburg 11.3h  (NW) 1(2) 3

3 Corbin SENOFF SO Greensburg 11.5h  (NW) 1(3) 2

4 Jaxson PHILLIPS SO Greensburg 11.6h  (NW) 2(1)

5 Wyatt YAKE FR Greensburg 11.8h  (NW) 2(2)

6 Ryder WALTERMAN SR Greensburg 11.8h  (NW) 2(3)

7 Josh ALEXANDER FR Greensburg 12.0h  (NW) 2(4)

8 Christian ST. JOHN FR New Castle 12.0h  (NW) 3(1)

9 Matt KOONS JR Connersville 12.1h  (NW) 1(4) 1

10 Aidyn EASLEY SO Greensburg 12.3h  (NW) 2(5)

11 Terrell ALVAREZ FR New Castle 12.3h  (NW) 1(5)

12 Noah MARTINI SO Greensburg 12.3h  (NW) 2(6)

13 Noah ROOSA FR Connersville 12.6h  (NW) 4(1)

14 Aiden SEIBERS JR Connersville 12.7h  (NW) 3(2)

15 Isaiah LEWIS JR Connersville 13.2h  (NW) 3(3)

16 Landin SHEPHERD SR Greensburg 13.3h  (NW) 3(4)

17 Jeremiah HINES FR Connersville 16.1h  (NW) 4(2)

Kingston O'TOOLE JR Connersville NT  (NW) 4

#18 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Carson KILGORE JR Greensburg 22.6h  (NW) 1(1) 5

2 Mica BUCHANAN SR Connersville 22.7h  (NW) 1(2) 3

3 Darin REYNOLDS JR New Castle 22.9h  (NW) 1(3) 2

4 Wyatt YAKE FR Greensburg 24.5h  (NW) 1(4) 1

5 Matt KOONS JR Connersville 25.0h  (NW) 1(5)

5 Christian ST. JOHN FR New Castle 25.0h  (NW) 2(1)

7 Lincoln PLUM SR Connersville 25.2h  (NW) 2(2)

8 Aidyn EASLEY SO Greensburg 25.6h  (NW) 2(3)

9 Aiden SEIBERS JR Connersville 26.5h  (NW) 3(1)

10 Hunter CARPENTER JR Connersville 26.8h  (NW) 3(2)

11 Leo PFLUM SO Connersville 27.5h  (NW) 3(3)

12 Jeremiah HINES FR Connersville 33.4h  (NW) 3(4)

Corbin SENOFF SO Greensburg NT  (NW) 2

Jadan PETERSON SR Connersville NT  (NW) 2

Isaiah LEWIS JR Connersville NT  (NW) 2

#12 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Darin REYNOLDS JR New Castle 53.3h 1(1) 5

2 Xavier WADE JR Greensburg 56.0h 1(2) 3

3 Josh SHERRELL FR New Castle 56.0h 1(3) 2

4 Brayden MALEK SO New Castle 58.2h 2(1)

5 Braylon BRANCAMP SO Greensburg 59.4h 1(4) 1

6 Lincoln PLUM SR Connersville 59.6h 1(5)

7 Jack BERTRAM JR New Castle 59.7h 2(2)

#12 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

8 Landin SHEPHERD SR Greensburg 1:01.0h 2(3)

9 Ari SHOOK FR Connersville 1:01.9h 2(4)

10 Hunter CARPENTER JR Connersville 1:02.5h 3(1)

11 Leo PFLUM SO Connersville 1:07.9h 2(5)

12 Konner NEAL SO New Castle 1:09.1h 3(2)

13 Gabe INGRAM JR Connersville 1:14.9h 3(3)

#16 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Mitchell STEELE JR Connersville 2:09.0h 1(1) 5

2 Xavier  CASSIS JR Greensburg 2:10.0h 1(2) 3

3 Joe HAWKINS JR Greensburg 2:14.0h 2(1)

4 Layne SHOOK FR Connersville 2:21.0h 1(3) 2

Hunter BALES SO Connersville NT 1

Jayden SCHWAGMEIER JR Greensburg NT 1

Jordan COOK JR New Castle NT 1

Drennan TERRELL SO New Castle NT 1

Luke DWENGER JR Greensburg NT 1

Noah MCCULLUM JR Connersville NT 1

Eric EVANS FR Connersville NT 2

Dylan BUNNER FR New Castle NT 2

Carson STACY FR New Castle NT 2

Michael MCKEE JR New Castle NT 2

Joshua JULSON FR New Castle NT 2

Tyee MORRIS SO Connersville NT 2

#8 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Xavier  CASSIS JR Greensburg 4:57.0h 5

2 Quinton WALKER SO Greensburg 5:05.0h 3

3 Hunter BALES SO Connersville 5:25.0h 2

4 Eric EVANS FR Connersville 5:31.0h 1

Jayden SCHWAGMEIER JR Greensburg NT

Luke DWENGER JR Greensburg NT

Henry CORYA FR Greensburg NT

Drennan TERRELL SO New Castle NT

Dylan BUNNER FR New Castle NT

Colton HAMMONS FR Connersville NT

Carson STACY FR New Castle NT

#20 Boys 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Joe HAWKINS JR Greensburg 11:03.0h 5

2 Quinton WALKER SO Greensburg 11:04.0h 3

3 Axle PFLUM JR Connersville 11:25.0h 2

4 Henry CORYA FR Greensburg 11:43.0h

5 Jordan COOK JR New Castle 13:22.0h 1
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#4 Boys 110m Hurdles
Wind: (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Erza HOOD JR New Castle 18.2h 5

2 Eli HOOD JR New Castle 18.2h 3

3 Finnegan SMITH SO Connersville 19.0h 2

4 Cole ALEXANDER FR Greensburg 20.5h 1

5 Landan MOORE SO Connersville 22.5h

#14 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Aric FOX SR Connersville 44.6h 5

2 Eli HOOD JR New Castle 44.7h 3

3 Ezra HOOD JR New Castle 46.7h 2

4 Arthur STRUEWING JR Connersville 49.6h 1

5 Cole ALEXANDER FR Greensburg 49.8h

#10 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts

1 Connersville  (A) 46.4h 5

1) Matt KOONS JR 2) Aric FOX SR

3) Mica BUCHANAN SR 4) Jadan PETERSON SR

2 Greensburg  (A) 47.5h 3

1) Wyatt YAKE FR 2) Josh ALEXANDER FR

3) Jaxson PHILLIPS SO 4) Corbin SENOFF SO

3 New Castle  (A) 49.6h

1) Christian ST. JOHN FR 2) Leondre WALKER JR

3) Terrell ALVAREZ FR 4) Eli HOOD JR

4 Connersville  (B) 51.7h

1) Noah ROOSA FR 2) Finnegan SMITH SO

3) Isaiah LEWIS JR 4) Aiden SEIBERS JR

#22 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts

1 New Castle  (A) 3:45.0h 5

1) Jack BERTRAM JR 2) Eli HOOD JR

3) Ezra HOOD JR 4) Josh SHERRELL FR

2 Greensburg  (B) 3:57.0h 3

1) Xavier  CASSIS JR 2) Xavier WADE JR

3) Braylon BRANCAMP SO 4) Joe HAWKINS JR

3 Connersville  (A) 4:01.0h

1) Lincoln PLUM SR 2) Arthur STRUEWING JR

3) Aric FOX SR 4) Landan MOORE SO

4 Greensburg  (A) 4:08.0h

1) Cole ALEXANDER FR 2) Aidyn EASLEY SO

3) Landin SHEPHERD SR 4) Jayden SCHWAGMEIER JR

#2 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts

1 Greensburg  (A) 8:48.8h 5

1) Braylon BRANCAMP SO 2) Xavier  CASSIS JR

3) Jayden SCHWAGMEIER JR 4) Quinton WALKER SO

2 Connersville  (A) 8:58.4h 3

1) Hunter BALES SO 2) Axle PFLUM JR

3) Mitchell STEELE JR 4) Layne SHOOK FR

3 New Castle  (A) 9:56.6h

1) Jack BERTRAM JR 2) Josh SHERRELL FR

3) Drennan TERRELL SO 4) Jordan COOK JR

#25 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Jadan PETERSON SR Connersville 5' 6" 5

2 Hunter CARPENTER JR Connersville 5' 2" 3

3 Landan MOORE SO Connersville 5' 2"

4 Terrell ALVAREZ FR New Castle 5' 2" 2

5 Darin REYNOLDS JR New Castle 5' 0" 1

5 Jonathon ROPP JR Connersville 5' 0"

Nolan MATNEY SO Connersville NH

Wade SCHUTTE JR Greensburg NH

#31 Boys Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Owen BARRETT JR New Castle 11' 0" 5

2 Lincoln PLUM SR Connersville 11' 0" 3

3 Arthur STRUEWING JR Connersville 10' 0" 2

4 Holden SHERA SO Greensburg 8' 6" 1

5 Seth BUSH FR New Castle 8' 0"

6 Gavin WEBER SO Greensburg 7' 0"

#23 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Carson KILGORE JR Greensburg 19' 11/2  (NW) 5

2 Christian ST. JOHN FR New Castle 18' 43/4  (NW) 3

3 Wyatt YAKE FR Greensburg 18' 1"  (NW) 2

4 Matt KOONS JR Connersville 16' 113/4  (NW) 1

5 Josh ALEXANDER FR Greensburg 16' 71/2  (NW)

6 Aric FOX SR Connersville 16' 1"  (NW)

7 Hunter CARPENTER JR Connersville 15' 73/4  (NW)

8 Corbin SENOFF SO Greensburg 15' 63/4  (NW)

9 Aiden SEIBERS JR Connersville 15' 1"  (NW)

#29 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

1 Kameron PARKISON JR Greensburg 42' 11" 2(1)

2 Caleb CLAPP SR New Castle 42' 11" 2(2)

3 Zion FORD SR Greensburg 39' 2" 2(3)
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#29 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

4 Hunter MOORE SO Greensburg 37' 5" 2(4)

5 Ezekiel CAYLOR FR Connersville 37' 4" 2(5)

6 Aiden HELMS JR Connersville 37' 11/2 2(6)

7 Aiden LINDERMAN SO Connersville 35' 4" 2(7)

8 Nathan JOPLIN SO New Castle 31' 7" 2(8)

9 Landen LAURIE New Castle 31' 5" 1(1) 5

10 Noah ROOSA FR Connersville 31' 41/2 2(9)

11 Cash BOULWARE JR Connersville 30' 1" 1(2) 3

12 Redden CEGELSKI JR New Castle 28' 5" 2(10)

13 Samuel BLOOM Connersville 28' 2" 1(3) 2

14 Brody BEDEL FR Greensburg 27' 71/2 1(4) 1

15 Tristan WILLIAMS FR New Castle 26' 0" 1(5)

16 Bryce BENNETT FR New Castle 26' 0" 1(6)

17 Mason LAURIE SO New Castle 25' 7" 1(7)

18 Noah BUSH JR New Castle 24' 7" 1(8)

19 Brayden SPRINGER SR Greensburg 24' 3" 1(9)

20 Daniel BRAGGS JR New Castle 23' 11" 1(10)

21 Cordell ESCOBALL JR Connersville 23' 9" 1(11)

22 Max SPARKS FR New Castle 20' 1" 1(12)

#27 Boys Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

1 Kameron PARKISON JR Greensburg 130' 6" 2(1)

2 Caleb CLAPP SR New Castle 121' 9" 2(2)

3 Zion FORD SR Greensburg 107' 5" 2(3)

4 Hunter MOORE SO Greensburg 104' 11" 2(4)

5 Aiden HELMS JR Connersville 103' 2" 2(5)

6 Leo PFLUM SO Connersville 88' 0" 2(6)

7 Nathan JOPLIN SO New Castle 86' 11" 2(7)

8 Brody BEDEL FR Greensburg 78' 9" 2(8)

9 Landen LAURIE New Castle 77' 1" 2(9)

10 Redden CEGELSKI JR New Castle 75' 1" 2(10)

11 Tristan WILLIAMS FR New Castle 69' 11" 1(1) 5

12 Samuel BLOOM Connersville 68' 7" 1(2) 3

13 Aiden LINDERMAN SO Connersville 65' 7" 2(11)

14 Cash BOULWARE JR Connersville 65' 3" 1(3) 2

15 Ezekiel CAYLOR FR Connersville 64' 10" 1(4)

16 Bryce BENNETT FR New Castle 62' 1" 1(5) 1

17 Max SPARKS FR New Castle 62' 1" 1(7)

18 Mason LAURIE SO New Castle 58' 10" 1(7)

19 Noah BUSH JR New Castle 52' 2" 1(8)

20 Cordell ESCOBALL JR Connersville 50' 8" 1(9)

21 Brayden SPRINGER SR Greensburg 39' 9" 1(10)

Noah ROOSA FR Connersville NM 1

#5 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Jaida CROWE SO New Castle 12.9h  (NW) 1(1) 5

2 Riley CRABTREE SR New Castle 12.9h  (NW) 1(2) 3

3 Genevieve SMITH SR Greensburg 13.1h  (NW) 1(3) 2

4 Izzabella BRUCE FR Greensburg 13.8h  (NW) 2(1)

5 Krysten FRANK SO Connersville 13.8h  (NW) 3(1)

6 Adrianna MYERS SO Greensburg 13.9h  (NW) 2(2)

7 Kierra MCKINNEY SR Connersville 14.0h  (NW) 1(4) 1

8 Alaina DANIELS JR Connersville 14.3h  (NW) 2(3)

9 Emberlynn MYERS SO Greensburg 14.3h  (NW) 1(5)

10 Sierra COUGHLIN SR Greensburg 15.1h  (NW) 2(4)

11 Ember PAXSON SO Connersville 15.1h  (NW) 3(2)

12 Peyton POWERS FR Greensburg 15.1h  (NW) 3(3)

13 Olivia NUBERG SO Connersville 16.6h  (NW) 2(5)

14 Mia CATES SO Connersville 18.7h  (NW) 3(4)

#17 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts

1 Jaida CROWE SO New Castle 27.1h  (NW) 1(1) 5

2 Genevieve SMITH SR Greensburg 28.2h  (NW) 1(2) 3

3 Riley CRABTREE SR New Castle 28.9h  (NW) 1(3) 2

4 Chloe MITCHELL SO Connersville 29.4h  (NW) 1(4) 1

5 Adrianna MYERS SO Greensburg 29.9h  (NW) 2(1)

6 Izzabella BRUCE FR Greensburg 30.0h  (NW) 2(2)

7 Neomy RAMIREZ FR Greensburg 30.5h  (NW) 2(3)

8 Krysten FRANK SO Connersville 30.8h  (NW) 2(4)

9 Alaina DANIELS JR Connersville 31.3h  (NW) 1(5)

10 Hannah ROPP FR Connersville 31.4h  (NW) 2(5)

11 Payton RICHARDS JR Connersville 33.0h  (NW) 2(6)

12 Peyton POWERS FR Greensburg 35.4h  (NW) 3(1)

13 Emberlynn MYERS SO Greensburg 35.9h  (NW) 1(6)

14 Mia CATES SO Connersville 42.9h  (NW) 3(2)

#11 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Genevieve SMITH SR Greensburg 1:02.5h 5

2 Maddi  HAVILAND JR Greensburg 1:12.4h 3

3 Payton RICHARDS JR Connersville 1:16.8h 2

4 Madisyn MORLAN SR Greensburg 1:19.9h

5 Abigail SCHWARTZ SO New Castle 1:20.6h 1

6 Gwynn HIGBIE SR Connersville 1:22.3h

#15 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Chloe KEAL SO Connersville 2:35.0h 5

2 Maddie OSBORN SO Connersville 2:41.0h 3

3 Victoria GAUCK SR Greensburg 2:53.0h 2

4 Anika POLING JR Greensburg 2:57.0h 1
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#15 Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

Catherine WILLIS SR New Castle NT

MacKenna RIPPERGER FR Greensburg NT

Kyrie POWERS FR Greensburg NT

Charlotte LATHAM SR Connersville NT

#7 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Chloe KEAL SO Connersville 5:44.0h 5

2 Anyah AMMAN JR New Castle 5:57.0h 3

3 Carmin RIPPERGER JR Greensburg 6:34.0h 2

4 Audra NICHOLS FR New Castle 6:53.0h 1

5 MacKenna RIPPERGER FR Greensburg 6:55.0h

#19 Girls 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Victoria GAUCK SR Greensburg 15:19.0h 5

#3 Girls 100m Hurdles
Wind: (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Ali WELLS FR Greensburg 18.8h 5

2 Falka WERMEIER JR Connersville 20.6h 3

3 Ilene TAYLOR FR Connersville 20.7h 2

#13 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Kennedy O'TOOLE JR Connersville 54.0h 5

2 Falka WERMEIER JR Connersville 55.9h 3

3 Ali WELLS FR Greensburg 59.0h 2

4 Ilene TAYLOR FR Connersville 1:07.2h

#9 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts

1 New Castle  (A) 53.3h 5

1) Jaida CROWE SO 2) Reese CALLAWAY FR

3) Riley CRABTREE SR 4) Bailee SMITH FR

2 Connersville  (A) 56.6h 3

1) Chloe MITCHELL SO 2) Ember PAXSON SO

3) Ilene TAYLOR FR 4) Kierra MCKINNEY SR

3 Greensburg  (A) 57.5h

1) Adrianna MYERS SO 2) Sierra COUGHLIN SR

3) Izzabella BRUCE FR 4) Emberlynn MYERS SO

4 Greensburg  (B) 1:00.4h

1) Ali WELLS FR 2) Neomy RAMIREZ FR

3) Summer HIRT FR 4) Peyton POWERS FR

#21 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts

1 New Castle  (A) 4:28.0h 5

1) Riley CRABTREE SR 2) Corinne HARVEY SR

3) Anyah AMMAN JR 4) Bailee SMITH FR

2 Greensburg  (A) 4:46.0h 3

1) Sierra COUGHLIN SR 2) Maddi  HAVILAND JR

3) Neomy RAMIREZ FR 4) Genevieve SMITH SR

3 Connersville  (A) 4:59.0h

1) Gwynn HIGBIE SR 2) Chloe KEAL SO

3) Falka WERMEIER JR 4) Payton RICHARDS JR

#1 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts

1 Greensburg  (A) 11:31.8h 5

1) Victoria GAUCK SR 2) Anika POLING JR

3) MacKenna RIPPERGER FR 4) Carmin RIPPERGER JR

2 New Castle  (A) 11:49.7h 3

1) Catherine WILLIS SR 2) Sylvie TERRELL SR

3) Audra NICHOLS FR 4) Anyah AMMAN JR

#26 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Reese CALLAWAY FR New Castle 4' 8" 5

2 Kierra MCKINNEY SR Connersville 4' 6" 3

3 Isabella BECKER FR Connersville 4' 4" 2

Falka WERMEIER JR Connersville NH

#32 Girls Pole Vault
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Chloe NICHOLS JR New Castle 10' 0" 5

2 Kyndall FRANK SR Connersville 8' 0" 3

3 Jasmin BAILEY SO Greensburg 7' 6" 2

4 Gwynn HIGBIE SR Connersville 7' 6" 1

5 Janelle BYRKET SO New Castle 7' 6"

6 Hannah ROPP FR Connersville 7' 0"

7 Olivia NEUBERG SO Connersville 6' 0"

#24 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Kierra MCKINNEY SR Connersville 15' 41/2  (NW) 5

2 Reese CALLAWAY FR New Castle 14' 91/4  (NW) 3

3 Jaida CROWE SO New Castle 14' 7"  (NW) 2

4 Alaina DANIELS JR Connersville 12' 6"  (NW) 1

5 Ember PAXSON SO Connersville 12' 6"  (NW)

6 Chloe MITCHELL SO Connersville 12' 5"  (NW)

Jasmin BAILEY SO Greensburg NM  (NW)
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#30 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

1 Olivia GRIMES SR Greensburg 41' 2" 2(1)

2 Brianna ADKINS JR Connersville 30' 61/2 2(2)

3 Stella HOLMES SO Connersville 30' 2" 2(3)

4 Neveah ALFORD JR New Castle 29' 11" 2(4)

5 Lydia KIVETT SO New Castle 24' 10" 2(5)

6 Alexandra SWEET JR Connersville 24' 31/2 2(6)

7 Delaney SEGRIST SO Connersville 23' 0" 1(1) 5

8 Abigail CALONGE SO Connersville 21' 31/2 1(2) 3

9 Marita KRAMER FR Greensburg 20' 10" 1(3) 2

10 Jenna MULLLINS JR Connersville 20' 81/2 1(4)

11 Reagan SHERWOOD FR Connersville 19' 81/2 1(5)

12 SeVada LAWSON SO New Castle 18' 0" 1(6) 1

#28 Girls Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts

1 Olivia GRIMES SR Greensburg 128' 9" 2(1)

2 Stella HOLMES SO Connersville 67' 9" 2(2)

3 Brianna ADKINS JR Connersville 65' 9" 1(1) 5

4 Neveah ALFORD JR New Castle 65' 0" 2(3)

5 Marita KRAMER FR Greensburg 61' 3" 2(4)

6 Lydia KIVETT SO New Castle 59' 10" 2(5)

7 Abigail CALONGE SO Connersville 52' 6" 1(2) 3

8 Alexandra SWEET JR Connersville 50' 7" 2(6)

9 Delaney SEGRIST SO Connersville 50' 1" 1(3)

10 Reagan SHERWOOD FR Connersville 49' 6" 1(4)

11 Jenna MULLLINS JR Connersville 44' 5" 1(5)

12 Olivia NEUBERG SO Connersville 43' 11" 1(6)

13 SeVada LAWSON SO New Castle 41' 4" 2(7)

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Connersville CONN 61

2 Greensburg GBUR 55

3 New Castle NCAS 50

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Connersville CONN 64

2 New Castle NCAS 49

3 Greensburg GBUR 42
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